Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) December 2025

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

PRESTWICK

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
LYDD

MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON

Total

19,499
40,294
3,813
8,343
14,412
431

86,792

4,370
9%
2,461
3,760
159
90
6,749
359
567
5,232
81
496
94
2,779
8,742
418
604
5,163
346
289
685
92
488
771
299
1,866
41
2,857
304

15,059
2,660
233
1,027
833

1,316

Of Which Cancelled

156
391
85
37
59

728

86
23
89
17
10
92
60

18
11

118

10

231

13

49

26

36

26

227

25

19

98

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

19,343
39,903
3,728
8,306
14,353
431

86,064

4,284
73
2,372
3,743
149
90
6,657
359
563
5,172
63
485
91
2,770
8,624
408
604
4,932
346
276
636
86
488
745
299
1,830
41
2,831
298

14,832
2,635
227
1,021
814

1,218

Table 4a
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Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) December 2025

Other UK Airports

STORNOWAY
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TIREE

Total Other UK Airports

Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note
(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

Total

429
272
122

72,210

159,002

301
1,345
756
1,320

3,722

Of Which Cancelled

35
11
35

1,405

2,133

23
72
31
24

150

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

394
261
87

70,805

156,869

278
1,273
725
1,296

3,572

Table 4a (Continued)

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.
(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.
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