

	<u>Total</u>	<u>Of Which Cancelled</u>	<u>Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled</u>
London Area Airports			
GATWICK	19,499	156	19,343
HEATHROW	40,294	391	39,903
LONDON CITY	3,813	85	3,728
LUTON	8,343	37	8,306
STANSTED	14,412	59	14,353
SOUTHEND	431	-	431
Total London Area Airports	86,792	728	86,064
Other UK Airports			
ABERDEEN	4,370	86	4,284
BARRA	96	23	73
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)	2,461	89	2,372
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL	3,760	17	3,743
BENBECULA	159	10	149
BIGGIN HILL	90	-	90
BIRMINGHAM	6,749	92	6,657
BLACKPOOL	359	-	359
BOURNEMOUTH	567	4	563
BRISTOL	5,232	60	5,172
CAMPBELTOWN	81	18	63
CARDIFF WALES	496	11	485
DUNDEE	94	3	91
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL	2,779	9	2,770
EDINBURGH	8,742	118	8,624
EXETER	418	10	408
FARNBOROUGH	604	-	604
GLASGOW	5,163	231	4,932
PRESTWICK	346	-	346
HUMBERSIDE	289	13	276
INVERNESS	685	49	636
ISLAY	92	6	86
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)	488	-	488
KIRKWALL	771	26	745
LANDS END (ST JUST)	299	-	299
LEEDS BRADFORD	1,866	36	1,830
LERWICK (TINGWALL)	41	-	41
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)	2,857	26	2,831
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)	304	6	298
LYDD	1	-	1
MANCHESTER	15,059	227	14,832
NEWCASTLE	2,660	25	2,635
NEWQUAY	233	6	227
NORWICH	1,027	6	1,021
SUMBURGH	833	19	814
SHOREHAM	-	-	-
SOUTHAMPTON	1,316	98	1,218

	<u>Total</u>	<u>Of Which Cancelled</u>	<u>Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled</u>
Other UK Airports			
STORNOWAY	429	35	394
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	272	11	261
TIREE	122	35	87
Total Other UK Airports	72,210	1,405	70,805
Total All Reporting UK Airports	159,002	2,133	156,869
Non UK Reporting Airports			
ALDERNEY	301	23	278
GUERNSEY	1,345	72	1,273
ISLE OF MAN	756	31	725
JERSEY	1,320	24	1,296
Total Non UK Reporting Airports	3,722	150	3,572

Note

(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.

(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.

